Client Code: KM0892.002C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| To the Director, 0.3. Patent and Tradoment State | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters and any first multiple parties) | |
| or numbers for multiple parties) | Name: OMRON TATEISI ELECTRONICS CO. |
| Takeshi Yamakawa | Internal Address: 10, Tsuchido-cho, Hanazono |
| 2. Tsutomu Ishida | Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 616 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | JAPAN |
| () Yes (X) No | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? |
| () | () Yes (X) No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: | DOT A - Northern number(e) or US Patent |
| () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple | US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): |
| signatures) | (X) Patent No.: 5,189,728 Issued Date: February 23, 1993 |
| 1. 11/07/1989 | Additional numbers attached? |
| 2. 09/29/1989 | () Yes (X) No |
| Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Customer No. 20,995 | |
| Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 | |
| Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 | |
| Attorney's Docket No.: KM0892.002C1 | |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 |
| (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account | Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. |
| Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing | g information is true and correct, and any attached copy |
| is a true copy of the original document. | |
| // // | 2/21/24 |
| Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing | ature Date |
| 54,198 | |
| Registration No. | |
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments and document: 2 |
| | - 1- d |

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6689416 022309

> PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0496

and

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| | Takeshi Yamakawa and | |
|---|--|--|
| | (1) Tsutomu Ishida | |
| | None None | >₽ ₽\$ |
| (=1) Insert Namo (8) of Inventor (5) | (3) | <u></u> |
| | (4)None | vatuable |
| | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to as considerations paid to each of the undersigned. | sign, and |
| | considerations paid to each of the anomalo | |
| | OMBON TATEISI ELECTRONICS CO- | <u>-</u> |
| 5) Insort name of Assigned | (5) | J <u>apan</u> > |
| (B) Insert eddress of Assignee | (6) of 10, Tsuch100-cro, transactory (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the control of the co | the United S |
| | Contact ist territories, dependently | ountry or Z |
| | in the invention, and all applications for pater | nt and any |
| (7) Insert any additional countries | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | FOR A |
| | PULE GENERATING AND VERIFYING ATTACHES | us. |
| (8) Insert identification of invention, such as THie, | FUZZY CONTROL |) 🔀 |
| Case Number or Foreign Application Number | for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application which the undersigned has executed on even date, then has executed | plication for 🗒 d Z |
| | in the Hillied Diams 4 | |
| (9) if Application not signed on even date then | (9) on or has | atteady fried F |
| insert Date of Signing of Application | (9) on | ., Taga ? |
| (10) Alternative identification for filed applications | (10) U.S. appin. Serial relationships of assignment of this inve- | ntion to said |
| (11) Delote il not Applicable | assigned at the time the invention was a series | toniinuing of |
| devisional applications determ necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from Assignee of the entire into assigned, and that he has (the first of this assigned here to insert on this assign of the United States Patent of | ce(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every was for continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every was for continuation or division thereof. e(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement the International Convention for Protection of a validate(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate constitution or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said applications thereof to the own said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the own said applications thereof to convey the chiral applic | y possible in in connection ats. United States aters Patents of said Assignee, interest herein |
| n i na 1808 | Jsatoma - Jones | |
| Sapt. 29. (187 | Signature of inventor (2) | |
| | | (\$EAL) |
| | | (\$EAL) |
| Date | Signature of Inventor (3) | (\$EAL) |
| Date | Signature of Inventor (3) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (4) | (\$EAL) |
| Date | Signature of Inventor (3) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (5) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (c) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (c) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (d) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (e) a U.S. Could preferably be signe | (\$EAL) |
| Date | Signature of Inventor (3) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (4) Signature of Inventor (5) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (b) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (c) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (c) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (d) a U.S. Could preferably be signed before: (e) a U.S. Could preferably be signe | (\$EAL) |
| Date | Signature of Inventor (3) Signature of Inventor (4) Id preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cou should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: 2 Y witness Tetsuy u G Na Canal | (\$EAL) |

PAT 028481

REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 02/25/2009